
Tiger Counseling Center- Counseling Services (confidential resource):
(937) 327-7946, counseling@wittenberg.edu

Weaver Chapel, University Pastor (confidential resource): (937) 327-7411

Wittenberg Police Division & Campus Safety: (937) 327-6231

Student Development/Title IX: Gwen Owen & Kristina Bryant Reed:
(937) 327-7800, oweng@wittenberg.edu or bryantk1@wittenberg.edu

Athletics Department: Katie Robinson, (937) 327-6496,
robinsonk6@wittenberg.edu

Faculty and Staff: Mary Beth Walter and Carol Nickoson, (937) 327-7517,
walterm@wittenberg.edu or nickosonc@wittenberg.edu

Timely Care Virtual Counseling: 833-484-6369 or
timelycare.com/wittenberg 

SCAN HERE TO 
DOWNLOAD 
TIMELY CARE

SPONSORED BY  STUDENT CONDUCT/TITLE IX OFFICE & THOMAS LIBRARY

ON CAMPUS

SCAN HERE TO 
SCHEDULE WITH

TIGER COUNSELING
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OFF CAMPUS
Mercy Health-Wittenberg University Health Center (confidential
resource): Laura Willis (937) 523-9050, studenthealth@wittenberg.edu

Project Woman (confidential resource): (937) 926-4952,
eparsons@projectwomanohio.org

Clark County Health Department (STD/HIV Testing): (937) 390-5600
Clark County Sheriff’s Department: (937) 328-2560
Springfield Police Department, (937) 324-7680 
Springfield Regional Medical Center, (937) 523-1400

Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE) available 

Crisis Text Line: Text “4hope” to 741741
Suicide and Crisis Prevention: 988
24hr Crisis Line: (800) 634-9893, (937) 325-3707
National Sexual Assault Hotline – (800) 656-HOPE

ONLINE
Rape, Abuse, & Incest National Network 

(RAINN)- https://rainn.org/
Victim Connect Resource Center

https://victimconnect.org/
National Sexual Violence Resource Center

https://www.nsvrc.org/survivors
End Rape on Campus

https://endrapeoncampus.org/
SCAN HERE TO 

SEND A REPORT TO 
WITT’S TITLE IX OFFICE
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